 English
Translation of the original Operating and Assembly Instructions ASEH60_MANUAL-en_R6(2018-11-20)ID74589.docx
ID 74589
Operating and Assembly Instructions
Hollow shaft absolute encoder ASEH 60
Singleturn with EtherCAT® interface
Read the Operating and Assembly Instructions prior to
assembly, starting installation and handling!

9
ASEH60_MANUAL-en_R6(2018-11-20)ID74589.docx
3.2 Type key
      ASEH                 60                    K                   16        /50P
Hollow shaft absolute encoder
Singleturn
with EtherCAT® -interface
in hollow shaft design
Construction type
Connection
Terminal box
Resolution
16 bit singleturn
Hollow shaft diameter
50P: Ø50 H7 with feather keyway
Hollow shaft absolute encoder ASEH 60
10
ASEH60_MANUAL-en_R6(2018-11-20)ID74589.docx
3.3 Electrical and mechanical data
Type ASE
Interface Ethernet 100MBit
Protocol EtherCAT®
Connected loads
Supply voltage 12 V … 30 V DC
Power consumption Max. 4 W
Supply voltage (1):
M 12 connecter, male
A-coded
Pin 1: Operating voltage Pin 1:
Pin 2: Not connected
Pin 3: Ground
Pin 4: Not connected
Network output (2):
M 12 Buchse
D-Coded
Pin 1: TxD+
Pin 2: RxD+
Pin 3: TxD-
Pin 4: RxD
Network Input (3):
M 12 connecter, female
Pin 1: TxD+
Pin 2: RxD+
Pin 3: TxD-
Pin 4: RxD-
Device temperature range
Standard -25°C … + 85°C
Degree of protection acc.
to
DIN EN 60529
Sealing Mechanically
permissible
speed
Rotor
moment of
inertia
Breakaway torque
IP 55 Standard 4000 rpm  Approx.. 28
Kgcm2
Approx.. 30 Ncm
Weight Typ K Approx.. 7 kg
Hollow shaft absolute encoder ASEH 60
11
ASEH60_MANUAL-en_R6(2018-11-20)ID74589.docx
4 Transport, packaging and storage
4.1 Safety information concerning transport
CAUTION!
Material damage caused by improper transport!
Observe the symbols and information on the packaging:
 Do not throw - risk of breakage
 Keep dry
 Do not expose to heat above 40 °C or direct sunlight.
4.2 Goods inward inspection